## Kodak alaris UK Declaration of Conformity (DoC)

Kodak Alaris Limited Hemel One Boundary Way Hemel Hempstead HP2 7YU United Kingdom

Kodak S2070 Scanner Item No. 1015049

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer Kodak Alaris. The item of equipment described above was first placed on the UK market in September 2020 and is in conformity with the following statutory harmonised standards for use in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland from 1<sup>st</sup> January 2021:

BS EN 50564:2011 BS EN 50581:2012 BS EN 55024:2010 BS EN 55032:2015 BS EN 62368-1:2014 BS EN 61000-3-2:2014 BS EN 61000-3-3:2013

The Ecodesign for Energy-Related Products and Energy Information (Amendment)
Regulations 2014

The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

Hemel Hempstead; 25 June 2021 Dr Greg Batts Kodak S2070 Scanner

Kodak Alaris Holdings Limited Hemel One, Boundary Way, Hemel Hempstead HP2 7YU Telephone: +44 (0) 77 10 39 99 07

> Email: gregory.n.batts@kodakalaris.com www.kodakalaris.com